Charitable organization

Name | SENIOR VETERANS, INC.

Other names (DBAS)

Status | Good as of 08/05/2024

Expires on | 08/15/2025

Registration # | 20203025265

EIN | 45-4128580

Initial registration | 09/04/2020

Established | 11/15/2011, Ohio

Form | Corporation

Street | 1302 LAZY LANE, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80906

Mailing | P.O. BOX 61030, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80960

County | EL PASO

Phone | 7195052385

Website | WWW.SENIORVET.ORG

Street | 1302 LAZY LANE, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80906

Mailing | P.O. BOX 61030, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80960

County | EL PASO

Phone | 7195052385

Website | WWW.SENIORVET.ORG

NTEE codes

Charitable
purpose
Tax-exempt code

Donations tax
deductible?

PUBLIC,SOCIETY BENEFIT

SENIOR VETERANS, INC., AIDS SENIOR VETERANS AND THEIR

SPOUSES SECURE THE VA'S "NON-SERVICE CONNECTED
DISABILITY PENSION," ALSO KNOWN AS "AID AND

ATTENDANCE."

501(C)(3)

Yes

Three-year data

12/31/2021 12/31/2022

12/31/2023



http://www.seniorvet.org/
http://www.seniorvet.org/

Revenue
Expenses
Assets

Liabilities

$117,108.00
$151,756.00
$63,655.00

$20,483.00

$161,606.00
$158,599.00
$91,170.00

$24,700.00

$220,795.00
$196,531.00
$135,219.00

$50,151.00

Program services to total expenses | 94%About financial ratios

Fundraising expenses to contributions | 6%



https://www.coloradosos.gov/pubs/charities/FAQ/financialRatios.html

