

Charitable organization							
Name		SENIOR VETERANS, INC.					
Other names (DBAs)							
Status		Good as of 08/05/2024					
Expires on		08/15/2025	Initial registration	09/04/2020			
Registration #		20203025265	Established	11/15/2011, Ohio			
EIN		45-4128580	Form	Corporation			
Street	1302 LAZY LANE, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80906						
Mailing	P.O. BOX 61030, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80960						
County	EL PASO						
Phone	7195052385						
Website	WWW.SENIORVET.ORG						
Street	1302 LAZY LANE, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80906						
Mailing	P.O. BOX 61030, COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80960						
County	EL PASO						
Phone	7195052385						
Website	WWW.SENIORVET.ORG						
NTEE codes		PUBLIC,SOCIETY BENEFIT					
Charitable purpose		SENIOR VETERANS, INC., AIDS SENIOR VETERANS AND THEIR SPOUSES SECURE THE VA'S "NON-SERVICE CONNECTED DISABILITY PENSION," ALSO KNOWN AS "AID AND ATTENDANCE."					
Tax-exempt code		501(C)(3)					
Donations tax deductible?		Yes					
Three-year data							

12/31/2021

12/31/2022

12/31/2023

Revenue	\$117,108.00	\$161,606.00	\$220,795.00
Expenses	\$151,756.00	\$158,599.00	\$196,531.00
Assets	\$63,655.00	\$91,170.00	\$135,219.00
Liabilities	\$20,483.00	\$24,700.00	\$50,151.00
Program service	es to total expenses	94%About financial ratios	
Fundraising expen	ses to contributions	6%	